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Board of Governors of the Federal Reserue System JUL 2 4 2018

Annual Report of Holding Companies-FR Y-6

i

Report at the cloae of busineee as of the end of fiscal year

This Report is required by law: Sedion s{cXlXA) of the Bank
Holding Company Acl (12 U.S.C. S 1844(cXl)(A)); sedions 8(a)
and 13(a) of the lntemational Banking Act (12 U.S.C. SS 3106(a)
and 3108(a)); sedions 11(aXl), 25, and 25A of he Fe@ral
Reserve Act (12 U.S.C. SS 2zA(aX1), 602, and 611a); and s,eG
tions 113, 165, 312,618, and 809 ofthe Dodd-FrankAct(12 U.S.C.
SS 5361, 5365, 5412. 1850a(cXl), and 5468(bX1)). Return to the
appropriate Federal Reserve Bank the original and the number of
copies specified.

This report form is to be filed by all toptier bank holding compa-
nies, toptier savings and loan holding companies, and U.S. inter-
mediate holding companies orgnnized under U.S. law, and by
any foreign banking organization that does not meet the require-
ments of and is not treated as a qualifuing foreign banking orga-
nization urder Section 211.23 ot Regulation K (12 C.ER. S
21'l.23'). (See page one of the general instructions br more detail
ofwho must file.) The Federal Reserve may not conduct or sporr
sor, and an organization (or a person) is not requircd to respond
to, an information colledion unless it displays a cunently valid
OMB control number.

NOTE: The Annual Roporl of Holding Companies must b€ signed by
one director of tho totrtier holding cunpany. This indMdual should
abo be a senior ofiicial of the toptier hold&rg company. ln he errent
that he toptbr holding company does not have an individual who is
a senior ofrcial and is also a director, the chaiman of he board must
sign the report. lf lhe hoHing company is an ESOP/ESOT formed as
a corporation or is an LLC, s€e he General lnstructions br the
authorize{iadMduel_who must srgn the report.
I. zAGf, DEAN

Namo of lhe Holding Compaily Dirudor srl Oficbl

Tiue o, the HoldiT corpany Dlrccbf ild olicu
attest that trc Annual Rspott of Hddiry @rnpanies (including
the supporting attacfiments) for this report dat€ has been pr+
pared in onformanoe wi0l the instuciioos issued by the Federal
Resenre System and are true and corect to the best of my
kno\r,ledgp ard beliet

Wtlh rcspcl to in{omatin qanliry hfrivtiruals wttaild in this
rcport, the Regoder cetlifas llml fl has llte autMy to provtle this
infumalkn to ttlr Fedenl Resen€. TFe Repder als cr;difrs
lhal it has tha adhori|, on behaff of exh indivtluol, to consent or
objtxl to prfilb rebase of inbmat*n t4ard,ng thel. irffiual.
Tllc F*nl Resr,ue moy assl.tne, in llrc abse,rw of a regrcstfor
confidential t{satn ent submitted in arrptdlancr with he Soard's
'Rules Rqading Availaw d lnbnnalkn,' 12 C.F.R. Pail 261,
,hat tl,p Repodq aN hffiual @nffnt to publb relea* of all

in the that idivilual.

Date of Report (toptier holding company's fiscal year-ervr):
DECEUBER 3I, 2OI7
tuofifi/ Dey/Yor

n/a
Re9odct'3 tegat Enrily ldcftin r (LEl) (2Gcharecbr LEI Codo)

Reporter's Name, Slreet, and Mailing Address

FORT DAVIS BAI{CSHARES TNE.
Leod Trta of fbldino Cofirpany

PO BOX 1808
(Uatiu Addr€ls ol thc Hol(rltB Cdrpflry) S1r6€t , P.O. 8ox

FORT DAVIS Tr 797AL
civ
100

State

S STATE STREET
Zl, Code

PQrson to whom questions about this report should be directed:
ZAGE DEAN DIRECTOR/PRESIDENT

Phyd€l Ldion (itdfierenl tmm rna{mg addr.s!)

Nam

432-426-3211
TrUa

ArE Coda/ Ptsl€ Nurtcr, E)crEio.r

432-426-3784
eo Cerfax I'r*ruct
2ach@fdsb.com

E-naflAddrccs
N/AHdfio Co.rptrt t,i6r eilt Oficjlrt

,23.t9 A(BB.o (URL) b.rho Holdr€ Cqrfrysyu.b paolo

Dcrot

Fot Foffi R.r.w. 8.nl lJ. Only

Fsgo,D _a1 3t
c.,.

,rd*o t$otue hrrbn f, fia ffrt,rraoo ool.afdn b ffi b fif ftsm tJ lo ,Ot lEl! Ft ro?ore, rutt rt amgB d nsl, lurs por rasponso, ,rdudiB eni t'o g.tl.r .ld
,tutlltr {frs h fx, mqd,rd bfi tn b /*vl,', ffifi ra, orlril fr ilqltrer oarc{ar. Sar, Gonmls Bgfil€ ftb hnhn ffi! s nt frr Gped ot tNr €[do.r oa

trtrrrilrf$, nCt^drt #{th .Wn fi hrhr bj Eacrdrr, g.ed d Gffir o, nc ffi fLr6E Wr ir(lr rd C $.tcas! t{w' \idndm. OC l( 551, rtd b h
(rfxi'ofa,ll]1m.,rnirrdridpd P?fH*n,d*aPr,fE(tt*UgD,riarJdm,Oc26ilB. O!A0IA

lrd,ic,ilo dsL! d Arrud Rcport to Stwehdder:
LTrc grcmoo win thc FR Y-6 rcport

E urg Oo rent rnccr ropateb oolrsr

f] rnorpoparuo

1-Yc
b @nfiderltid fBaErErd rcquesled fur any porton oI
fis rwoat subrra8sion?..................
h mdae wih [p Gersal lmfirdirxrs hr tas repod
(decf odyorE),

1. a h{ter juslilyhg lhb.€S.Est b beiE proyided dong
wi0llttc report.-.

2. a btbt ir.i$it hg thB te$Est hs been p(ovidd separately . . .

I{OTE: lrftnndion hr wti$ on0derft{ teatnerl is hhg r€questd
nrr8t be pIovitd sep*ddy and labslod
c'oonfdedid.'
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For Use By Tiered Holding Companies
Topiercd labhg oonrparubs musl lisl the names, mailing addrcss, aN physical locations ot each of their subsdiary holding companies
Mlow.

L.ed TiUc d $rboilbry tldding Co.lpary Legd Trile of SubsUUy Holding Cofip.ny

(MailingAddreN of lhG Subddl.ry l-bkhrg Cofl"eny) SU€€t/ P.O. 8ox (Mallng Addrcss or Ol€ Strb3uiEy lbldim Gonpary) SEBd / PO. Bor

Cityciv Steie Zp Cod€ Stde Zit, Cod€

Ptrysical Lmtion (lldffsrrf,l tffin meiling addrBss) Ptryic.l L@fon (tl dilkmt lrom mling addre6s)

Leoel Title of Subaidlary Bddino Cofip.ry L€gsl IU6 ol Subcidisry l-lolding Company

(Mailhg Addrlss d trc Suboiliry Hokhg Compsny) St€d / PO. Box (lbilhgAddrrr3dlha SuDGiJiary Hobino Conp6ny) Sbwt/ PO. Box

civ Statc Zip Code ctv StrE ZI, Cod6

Ptty3iel LEtbn (it difscf,t tEn tmiling addB) Phyicsl L@tbn (ll difiereri lrcm maitkE addre'3)

L€eal liue of Sts6irbry tloldirg Cdt"6ny LsSd Trffe of Subcirbry tlddhg Corlpsrry

(Mailirg Ad(tEos of [E SritCdi.ry ]lolding Conptry] St€6t / PO. Bo(

City Stare Zlp C€dc

(kfhg Adrrtnc of tha &blifary Holi*rg Comp..ry) Str€.. / P.O. Bor

City Siste Zip Codo

Ptryri, tocalim fir<fllrca foot ndin dtrate) Phyr*:al Locrlirn (il dlll€(Bnt fum rnailing sddrsss)

LGgC ffi oa S{&idbry n**n Co{,/Wq L€gd IiUe oJ Srrb!*t ry XoldiU Corp{ly

Nafrn ffi* d 0i S.t ildy frffiE Cot 

"rty) 
Ste€a / P.O. Bq (t*rilng AddEs of Or. Sutiidrsy lbklirg Cornpory) S'tre{ / PO. Bor

c{v 8tfr 7ecd Sla0e ZpCdaclv

Ptf # Lo(,iF,,! (r.flb.rr ful! ilafu d('t'r] Ptry*xl Luton (f <fhwl from rnfE #€rs)

1Un12



Form FR Y-6

Fort Davis Bancshares, lnc.
Fort Davis, Texas

Fiscal Year Ending
December 31,2017

Report ltem

1. a. The Bank Holding Company is not required to prepare form 10K with
the Securities and Exchange Commission

1. b. The Bank Holding Company does prepare an annual report for its
shareholders. Copy enclosed.

2. Organizational Chart

No entity has a LEI

Fo( Davis
Bancshares, lnc.

Fort Davis, Texas
lncorporated in Texas

100% t00%

Fort Davis State Bank
Fort Davis, TX

lncorporated in Texas

Fort Davis Capital Trust I

Wilmington, Delaware
lncorporated in Delaware
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Fort Davis Barreshares Inc.
z.orS Annual Stockholderis Meeting
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YOUR *PEOPLE TO PEOPLE' BANK
SINCE 19I1

Our mission is to develop lasting relationships through
exceptional customer service



February 21,2018

Dear Shareholder,

Fort Davis State Bank in 2017 was able to continue to reposition itself in to stronger
earnings and a better asset position. The retum on asset was 0.66% and return on equity
ww7.24Yo.

Through 2017 the Fort Davis State Bank was able to increase total asset by l4.l% from
73mm to 83mm and banks total deposits increase 15.8% from 65mm to 75.3mm. Moving
into 2018 the bank will be in stronger earnings position with the overall growth it had
through 2017.

In 2018 we will continue to look for ways to improve our overall operations and we
appreciate your support. As always, feel free to call me with any questions or concerns.
We look forward to a stronger more prosperous 2018.

Sincerely

Zach Dean
President / CEO



FORT DAVIS BANCSHARES, INC.
(PARENT COMPANY ONLY)

BALANCE SHEETS

3t.

$ 29,E80

7,736,105

93.000

20r6

$ 627

12,127

1,079

469,916

7,223,526
93.000

2017

ASSETS

Cash in bank

lnterest receivabk
Prepakl finance charges

Due from Fort Davb State Bank

lnvestment h Fort Davis State Bank

lnvestment in Fort Davis Capital Trust I

LtABt LTTIES AND STOCKT-|OLDERS' EQU tTY

Lhbilities

Accrucd intercst

Subordinated debentures

Total llabilities

StockhoHers' equity

Common stock, $5 par value; 1,000,000 shares authorized:

I 50,000 shares issued; 70, I 50 and 70, I 50 shares outstanding

for 20 I 6 and 20 I 5, respectively

Additional paid-in capital

Treasury stock (79,850 shares at cost for 201 6 and 20 I 5)

Retained eamingg

Accumuhled other comprehensive income (loss)

Total stockhoHers' equity

$ 7,85E,9E5 $ 7.E00,275

$ 7,543

3.093.000

$ 403,300

3.093,000

3,100.643 3,496,300

750,000

4,08E,E l2
(t,996,250)
l,gg l,960

(76, r E0)

750,000

4,088,8 l2
( t,996,250)

1,575,592
(r r4.r7e)

4,758,342 4.303,975

$ 7.858,985 S 7,800,275

See accompanying accountant's compilation repo(

3



FORT DAVIS BANCSHARES, INC.
(PARENT COMPANY ONLY)
STATEMENTS OF INCOME

lncome

Dividend

lnterest

Totalincome

Expenses

lnterest

Amortization of prepaid linance charge

Other expenses

Tohl expenses

lncome before equity in undktributed net loss of subsitliary

Equity in undistributed income (hss) of Bank

NET TNCOME (LOSS)

$

Years ended December 31,

2017 20t6

60,000

3,21 I

$ 465,000

63.21I

768

467,76E

114,427

1,079

5,917

92,043

2.859

121.423 94.902

(sE,2r2)

474,580

372,866

r00.909

$ 416.36E S 473.775

See accompanying accountant's compilation report.
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FORT DAVIS BANCSHARES, INC.
(PARENT COMPANY ONLY)

STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Years Ended December 31,2017 and 2016

Net income

Olher comprehensive income:

Gross unrealized gins(losses) on securities avaihble for sak

Rechsifration adjustment for girs rralhed h net income

Total other comprehensive hcome (loss)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Years ended December 3l
20t7 2016

$ 416.36r $ 473.775

31,999 (321,2631

37,999 (321.2631

$ 454,367 $ t 52,s t2

-

See accompanyin g accountant's compilation rcport.
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FORT DA\{S
:..?ifii?-

S I \ 1 I ll .t n.. X
| ",r 1.", . rlae, ri.lir,

fiffimlance Sheet Compare

tChange %Change

't3,262,904

(483,889)

t,022,683
(668.672)

(2,370,934)
(s8,61s)
(18,823)
(36,s1s)

(3tt7,2771

57.003

Reporl Date: 1/29/2018

Consolidated

Assets
Cash and due from banks
lnteresl bearim deposils wilh banhs

lnveslrnenl Securities - Taxable

lnveslmenl Securities - Tax€xempt
Loans, net of uneamed income
Less Allowance for loan losses
Premises and eguipment, net
Accrued interest receivable

Other real eslate
Olher assels

LlablllUos
Non-lnleresl Bearlng Deposils
lnleresl bearing demand depoills
Savings and Money Ma*et Oeposits
Time Deposits - R€lail

Tolal Deposils

Accrued expenses and olher listilities
Total LhblItb!

Eguity

Common slock
Capital surplus
Retained earning!
Accumulated olh€r comprehensive
income (loss)
Nel lncom€

Total Eqt*y
Total LhH[Us. & Equlty

ToblAsEotE 83,3.02,362 73.0,0{,495 10,297.865

Actud
Doc 2017

21,159,187
2,offi,444
8,028,755

9,1/,6,224
39,730,660

(607,430)

r,182,896
433,568

96,393
1,885,665

Actual
Dec 2016

7.896,283
2.490,333
7.006,072

10,114,896

42,101.594
(s08,816)

1,201,718

470,083
463,670

r,808,661

168.0
(1e.4)

14.6
(6.6)

(s.6)
(19.4)

(1.8)

(7.8)

(79,2)

3.2

-irr
33,508.667

1,886.t48
30,937,922

8,981.287

@
292,233

28,745,1 15

1,445,919

25,255,724
9.585.320

5s.o-iI6?B
785,878

4,763,552
440,229

5,682,198
(604,033)

10,281,946
(493,643)

16.6

30.4

22.5

(82.8)

(6.3)

15.0

75,506,256

100,000
5,443,319
1,734.387

(76.r81)

534,580
7,736,10s

83,3'12,362

65,817,954 0,788,303 14.9

100,0(x)

5,443.319

1,22A,477 505.S10 41.2

(114,179) 37.998 33.3

568,s24 (34,3,14) (6.0)

7,?28,311 509,564 7.1

7t,0.14,a95 10.297,866 14.1

---

Pagel/1



FORT DA\4S
5T \l l ll \tik

rr r' !,,r - \if* . ar'1,t ,

n ncome Statement Compare

tChamB SiCttemp

Report Date: 129/2018

Consolidatad

lnlerest lncome
lnlerest on Loans

Fees on Loans
lnleresl on deposits with banks

lnv6slrEnt Secunlies - Taxable

lnveslmenl Sealrilies . Tax-exempl

Tolal hleresl lncome

tnterest Erpense
lnteresl bearing demard deposits
Savings and Money Markel Oeposits
Ttme Deposits - Relail

Total lnlerest Erpe.Ee ofl Oeposits

Tolal lnte.esl Expense

Net lnterest lncome
Prousion for loan losses

Net ln. lnc. After Prov. hr Loan Losrot
Hon lnterest lncome
Service charyes and fees

Olher noninteresl income

Tolal Non lnlere3t lncorne

Non lnterort Erpalr3o
$alaries and employee benefils
Occupancy

Other noninlerest expense
Total Non lnlerest Erpense

lncome Belore Tares

Net lncome

YID
Actu.l

Dec 2017

YID
Actual

Oec 2016

2,,183,285
106,880

191,079

1 19,105

196,308

3.096.657

2,240.937

93.782
67.124

132,907

196.843

2.731,593

r0-8
14.0

184.7
(r0.4)

(0.3)

242,v8
13,098

123,955
(13,802)

(535)

365,063 13.4

2,977
43,473
sE.257

-i04,?o?

z,89l,Ca9
(170,929)

3,162,878

1.496

30.153

62,O17

1,481

13.319
(3,75e)

99.0
44.2
(6.1)

104.707

93.666

15:666
2F3?!e17

50,586

2,587,342

't1,$1

-ii"oli
1 1.E

--76
35{,022

(221,51s)

575.537

13.4
(437.9)

22,2

385,942
306,388

401.1 3s
604,879

(1 s"193)
(298,491)

(313,684)

(3.8)

('09.3)

(31,2)692.330 r,006,014

1.652.002

321,474
1,U7,152
3,320,629

534,680

53{,580

187.443
(1 1 "3s8)
120,1 I 1

296,197
(3,r,344!
(34.3,14)

-

12.8
(3.4)

9.8

-T6* 
(&o

-egt

r,464.559
332,832

1,U7,441
3,024,432

568,924

568.924

-
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